Frequency Transmitter v6   FRT150
The FRT150 converts a frequency input signal up to 5kHz to a standard
process signal with input to output isolation now standard on version 6.
Input  signals  of  various  types  or  from  a  variety  of  sensors  can  be
accommodated:
1. Low level AC, sine wave as produced by coil-type pick up (minimum
200mVpp.)
2. Low level AC, any wave shape having a consistent frequency pattern

Tel: (02) 8825 9295 www.apcs.net.au
Page: 1
TYPE NO. DESIGNATION
Power Supply:
1 = 90-280Vac 50/60Hz (65-280Vdc). *) 6 = 8 - 60Vdc.
*) 3 = 16-48Vac 50/60Hz (10-60Vdc) *) 9 = Other specify.
Input:
01 = Low level sine or sawtooth (200mVpp - 20Vpp).
02 = 24Vdc pulse external source (0.2 - 50Vdc).
03 = NAMUR proximity sensor or contact (8V).
04 = 3-wire NPN proximity sensor 15V auxiliary.
05 = 3-wire PNP proximity sensor 15V auxiliary.
06 = 3-wire NPN proximity sensor 24V auxiliary.
07 = 3-wire PNP proximity sensor 24V auxiliary.
08 = 2-wire 24V DC/AC proximity sensor.
*) 09 = Other specify.
Output:
4 = Link selectable specify range from table below (4 – 20mA is default setting).
*) 5 = 0 - 50mA (360Ω max).
*) 6 = 10 - 50mA (360Ω max).
*) 9 = Other specify.
Action:
1 = Direct. *) 2 = Reverse.
Options:
0 = None, < 4.25kHz.
*) 2 = Output ramp.
*) 4 = Preamplifer for input pulse <200mVpp.
*) 5 = Inputs >4.25kHz <10kHz.
*) 9 = Other specify.
*) A = Input divider for >10kHz.
*) B = SPL0329 Quadrature pulse inputs on terminals 9
and 10 to detect direction.  Output;
Forward = 0...+10V
Reverse = 0...-10V
Output Range selection
1) Disconnect power to unit.
2) Remove terminal covers.
3) Unclip housing lid and
withdraw unit from housing.
4) Set the coding plugs as
required.
5) Reassemble unit and
connect power.
6) Adjust SPAN and OFFS pots
to re-calibrate.
7) Change the label information
to the new input/output values.
Output Selection – SW2
Factory default is 4-20mA
Output 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
4-20mA X X
0-20mA X
0-10mA X
0-1mA X
0-1V X X
0-2V X X
0-5V X X
1-5V X X X
0-10V X X
*) = Price Extra.
In the interest of development and improvement, APCS reserve the right to amend, without notice, details contained in this publication.
APCS will accept no legal liability for any errors, omissions or amendments.
NESS Corporation
APCS division
Frequency Transmitter v6   FRT150
Drawing:  DS15061 Issue: 4 13/12/21
Tel: (02) 8825 9295 www.apcs.net.au
Page: 2
FRT150 – X XX X X X
For all inputs
Specify calibration p/sec (Hz)